
STEPS Community Service Coordinators 
This is not an exhaustive list of providers. If there is a provider a participant wishes to use that is not listed,  

please have them contact the STEPS Program Manager – Erin Sanders-Hahs (erin.sandershahs@ks.gov) 
 

10.30.23 
  Inclusion of providers on this list is not indicative of their current availability to accept referrals.  

It is best practice to contact providers to ensure they are accepting new referrals before indicating your final selection.   

   – This symbol indicates that a provider is not currently accepting new referrals at this time. 

CSC Agency Name Address Counties Served 
Population(s) 

Served 
Contact Information 

DreamZz 2 Reality 
1157 E. Yesteryear Dr. 
Olathe, KS 66061 

Eastern Kansas Counties as 
far as LaCygne, Topeka and 
Leavenworth 

IDD, PD, BI, BH 
Rita Patience 
Office:  913-600-2299 Ext. 1 
rpatience1@comcast.net 

DSNWK 
2703 Hall St. #10 
Hays, KS 67601 

Ellis, Rooks, Russell, Trego IDD 
Lance Van Kooten  
Office: 785-621-5292 
Lance.vanKooten@mydsnwk.org 

Goodwill Industries of Kansas, Inc 
3351 N. Webb Rd 
Wichita, KS 67208 

Butler, Harvey, Marion, and 
Sedgwick 

IDD, PD, BI 
Genelle Neal 
Office: 316-744-9291 
gneal@goodwillks.org 

   Grateful Day Case Management 
5402 Skyline Dr. 
Roeland Park, KS 66205 

Johnson IDD 
Kathleen Sylvester 
Office:  913-240-4843 
gratefuldaytcm@gmail.com  

Hulme Resources 
903A SE 7th 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 

Douglas, Franklin, Jefferson, 
Johnson, Leavenworth, 
Miami, Wyandotte 

IDD, PD, BI, BH 
Jennifer Hulme 
Office: 816-730-2831 
jennifer@gohulme.com 

Independence, Inc. 
2001 Haskell Ave 
Lawrence, KS 66046 

All Kansas Counties IDD, PD, BI 
Jennifer Moore 
Office:  785-371-0888 
jmoore@independenceinc.org 

Independent Connection, Inc. 
436 S. Ohio 
Salina, KS 67401 

Cloud, Dickinson, Ellsworth, 
Jewell, Lincoln, Mitchell, 
Ottawa, Republic and Saline 

IDD, PD 
Angie Saenger 
Office: 785-452-9580 
asaenger@indconnectinc.com  

   Johnson County Developmental 
Supports 

10501 Lackman Rd. 
Lenexa, KS 66219 

Johnson IDD only 
Shelly May 
Office:  913-826-2626 
shelly.may@jocogov.org 
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New Horizon Services, Inc. 
131 N Santa Fe, Ste. 120 
Salina, KS 67401 

Cloud, Dickinson, Ellsworth, 
Jewell, Lincoln, Mitchell, 
Ottawa, Republic, Saline 

IDD only 
Will Rains 
Office:  785-833-6540 
will.rains@nhsks.com  

OCCK, Inc. 
1710 W. Shilling Rd. 
Salina, KS 67401 

Saline, Dickinson, Ellsworth, 
Ottawa, Lincoln, Cloud, 
Mitchell, Republic and Jewell 

IDD, PD, BI, BH 
Shelia Nelson-Stout 
Office:  785-827-9383 
Susan Sprague: ssprague@occk.com 

Omni Advocacy Services 
7500 College Blvd, 5th Floor 
Overland Park, KS 66210 

Douglas, Johnson, 
Leavenworth, Shawnee, 
Wyandotte 

IDD, PD, BI, BH 
Alicen Showers 
Office:  816-663-4511 
alicens@omniea.com 

Serenity Case Management, LLC 
116A S. Main St. 
Ottawa, KS 66067 

Allen, Anderson, Bourbon, 
Chase, Cherokee, Clay, 
Coffey, Crawford, Douglas, 
Franklin, Geary, Jefferson, 
Johnson, Labette, Linn, Lyon, 
Miami, Montgomery, Morris, 
Neosho, Osage, 
Pottawatomie, Riley, 
Shawnee, Woodson, and 
Wyandotte 

IDD, PD, BI, BH 
Elizabeth Barkley 
Office:  785-248-0377 
ebarkley.serenity@gmail.com  

SKIL Resource Center Inc. 
1801 Main 
Parsons, Kansas 67357 

Crawford, Labette, 
Montgomery, Neosho 

IDD 
Mary Reynolds 
Office:  620-421-5502 
maryr@skilonline.com 

   The Arc of Douglas County 
2518 Ridge Ct #238 
Lawrence, KS 66046 

Douglas, Franklin, Jefferson, 
Shawnee 

IDD, PD, BI 
Angie Reinking 
Office: 816-663-4511 
areinking@thearcdcks.org 

Three Rivers Inc. 
11400 158th Road 
Mayetta, KS 66509 

Atchison, Brown, Clay, 
Doniphan, Jackson, Geary, 
Marshall, Nemaha, 
Pottawatomie, Riley, 
Wabaunsee and Washington  

IDD, PD, BI 
Jeanie Combs 
Office: 785-966-8344 
jeaniecombs@pbpnation.org 
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